CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
OSMANIA UNIVERSITY
HYDERABAD - 500007

(Accredited by NAAC with ‘A+ Grade)

No.0707 /MBA/Day/Exams/2025 Date : 07.07.2025

M.B.A.(CBCS) II-SEMESTER (Regular) & I-SEMESTER (Backlog & Improvement)
EXAMINATIONS AUGUST-2025

TIME - TABLE
II-SEMESTER (Regular) 2024 Batch only
Time: 02.00 p.m. to 4.30 p.m. 60 Marks
DAY DATE PAPER
Tuesday 05-08-2025 | Human Resource Management
Thursday 07-08-2025 | Financial Management
Monday 11-08-2025 | Operations Research
Wednesday | 13-08-2025 | Entrepreneurship and Development
Monday 18-08-2025 | Business Research Methods
Wednesday | 20-08-2025 | Business Law and Ethics

I-SEMESTER (Backlog & Improvement) 2024 Batch only

Time: 02.00 p.m. to 4.30 p.m. 60 Marks
DAY DATE PAPER
Wednesday | 06-08-2025 | Management & Organizational Behaviour

Friday 08-08-2025 | Accounting for Management

Tuesday 12-08-2025 | Marketing Management

Thursday 14-08-2025 | Statistics for Management

Tuesday 19-08-2025 | Economics for Managers

Thursday 21-08-2025 | IT Applications for Management (40 Marks )




